March 5, 2012

VEHICLES H EQUIPMENT il GEAR

Chief Keith Edison

Millis Police Department

Dear Chief,

Please find below a quote for Millis Police per the Plymouth County Cooperative
Procurement Contract # 12-13-14. MG.L c.308 applies to the procurement of all commodities quoted.

508-376-5112

kedison@millis.net

kedison@millispolice.com

Plymouth County contract items have been collectively purchased pursuant to M.G.L. ¢ 30B sec. 1c and M.G L. ¢.7 sec. 22B.

The governmental body is responsible fo determine the applicability of M.G.L. ¢ 30B to off contract items, including, but not
limited to off contract items that have already been properly procured under M.G L. ¢ 30B sec. 1c and M.G.L. ¢. 7 sec. 22A
(purchases from a vendor on a contract with the Commonwealth), other contracts procured under M.G.L. ¢ 30B sec 1c and
M.G.L. c.7 sec. 22B, or any M.G.L. c. 30B contract between the vendor and the jurisdiction. All off contract items must be

procured under M.G.L. c. 30B.

ltem
12-02
B2
12-02
12-02
12-02
B6
B35
B56B
C119.1
Cc224
C225
C265
C306
C601
C806
C809
F11
C836
C1110
c1112C
C1112F
C1112K
C1146
C1147
C1301
C1619
C1623
C1501

2013 Ford Interceptor Utility V6 front wheel drive
Upgrade to all wheel drive platform

5 year 100k mile factory powertrain included

Power seat, CD player, full spare & nite-dome standard
Install supplied 2 way police radio included

Pillar mounted quartz spot light

Delete reflective lettering

Paint roof & 4 doors white

Code 3 LED light bar w/Z3 programmable siren,switch & PA
Blue LED side push bar lights

Blue/clear LED grille lights

One pair of dual LED rear roofline lights choice of colors
(4) clear LED hideaways: front corners, rear back ups
100w siren speaker on push bar

10s prisoner screen

Floor extension

Rear cargo security cage

Setina rear window bars

Steel center console

Armrest

Triple auxiliary outlet

Cup holder

Laptop mount

Laptop tray

Manual Tremco anti-theft switch

Transfer computer

Transfer radar

Push bar

TOTAL ESTIMATE:

Unit Cost
$ 26,725.00
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1,250.00

215.00
(100.00)
675.00

1,925.00
225.00
295.00
450.00
475.00
185.00
545.00

60.00
425.00
175.00
325.00
105.00
55.00
40.00
375.00
95.00
145.00
145.00
40.00
255.00
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Qty. Total

26,725.00
1,250.00

$

$

$

$

$

3 215.00
$  (100.00)
$ 675.00
$ 1,925.00
$ 225.00
$ 590.00
$ 450.00
5 475.00
$ 185.00
$ 545.00
$ 60.00
$ 425.00
$ 175.00
$ 325.00
$ 105.00
$ 55.00
$ 40.00
$ 375.00
$ 95.00
$ 145.00
$ 145.00
$ 40.00
$ 255.00
$

35,400.00
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Please review this quote and let me know if you have any questions or need any adjustments.

Sincerely,

Steve Spokowski
Fleet Account Manager
Car Sales

phone 508-573-2628 fax 508-573-2728 cell 508-726-4135
sspokowski@mhg.com www.mhg.com

401 Elm Street Marlborough, MA 01752
Millis 2013 Int Utility.xIs



