

March 5, 2012

Chief Keith Edison Millis Police Department

508-376-5112 <u>kedison@millis.net</u> <u>kedison@millispolice.com</u>

Dear Chief,

Please find below a quote for Millis Police per the Plymouth County Cooperative

Procurement Contract # 12-13-14. M.G.L. c.30B applies to the procurement of all commodities quoted. Plymouth County contract items have been collectively purchased pursuant to M.G.L. c 30B sec. 1c and M.G.L. c.7 sec. 22B. The governmental body is responsible to determine the applicability of M.G.L. c 30B to off contract items, including, but not limited to off contract items that have already been properly procured under M.G.L. c 30B sec. 1c and M.G.L. c. 7 sec. 22A (purchases from a vendor on a contract with the Commonwealth), other contracts procured under M.G.L. c 30B sec 1c and M.G.L. c.7 sec. 22B, or any M.G.L. c. 30B contract between the vendor and the jurisdiction. All off contract items must be procured under M.G.L. c. 30B.

Item		Unit Cost		Qty.	Total
12-02	2013 Ford Interceptor Utility V6 front wheel drive	\$	26,725.00	1	\$ 26,725.00
B2	Upgrade to all wheel drive platform	\$	1,250.00	1	\$ 1,250.00
12-02	5 year 100k mile factory powertrain included	\$	-	1	\$ _
12-02	Power seat, CD player, full spare & nite-dome standard	\$	1.	1	\$ -
12-02	Install supplied 2 way police radio included	\$	-	1	\$ =
B6	Pillar mounted quartz spot light	\$	215.00	1	\$ 215.00
B35	Delete reflective lettering	\$	(100.00)	1	\$ (100.00)
B56B	Paint roof & 4 doors white	\$	675.00	1	\$ 675.00
C119.1	Code 3 LED light bar w/Z3 programmable siren,switch & PA	\$	1,925.00	1	\$ 1,925.00
C224	Blue LED side push bar lights	\$	225.00	1	\$ 225.00
C225	Blue/clear LED grille lights	\$	295.00	2	\$ 590.00
C265	One pair of dual LED rear roofline lights choice of colors	\$	450.00	1	\$ 450.00
C306	(4) clear LED hideaways: front corners, rear back ups	\$	475.00	1	\$ 475.00
C601	100w siren speaker on push bar	\$	185.00	1	\$ 185.00
C806	10s prisoner screen	\$	545.00	1	\$ 545.00
C809	Floor extension	\$	60.00	1	\$ 60.00
F11	Rear cargo security cage	\$	425.00	1	\$ 425.00
C836	Setina rear window bars	\$	175.00	1	\$ 175.00
C1110	Steel center console	\$	325.00	1	\$ 325.00
C1112C	Armrest	\$	105.00	1	\$ 105.00
C1112F	Triple auxiliary outlet	\$	55.00	1	\$ 55.00
C1112K	Cup holder	\$	40.00	1	\$ 40.00
C1146	Laptop mount	\$	375.00	1	\$ 375.00
C1147	Laptop tray	\$	95.00	1	\$ 95.00
C1301	Manual Tremco anti-theft switch	\$	145.00	1	\$ 145.00
C1619	Transfer computer	\$	145.00	1	\$ 145.00
C1623	Transfer radar	\$	40.00	1	\$ 40.00
C1501	Push bar	\$	255.00	1	\$ 255.00
TOTAL ESTIMATE:					\$ 35,400.00

401 Elm Street Marlborough, MA 01752



Please review this quote and let me know if you have any questions or need any adjustments.

Sincerely,

Steve Spokowski Fleet Account Manager Car Sales

phone 508-573-2628 fax 508-573-2728 cell 508-726-4135 sspokowski@mhq.com www.mhq.com